H4
H4
H4
H4
H4
H4
Explosion Proof Manual Call Points
Series MCP CS&

Series MCP CS&
Clifford &Snell
Type Code
Variations MCP / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _
Version break glass BG
push button PB
Contacts 1 change over SP
2 change over DP
Explosion
protection
standard Ex
Cable entries standard 4 x M20
with 3 x stopping plugs
and 1 x dust cap
glands to be ordered
separately
A+B+C+D
Certification ATEX EU
IECEx IN
GOST R RU
Colour red R
blue B
green G
yellow Y
Accessories lift flap (break glass only) LF
end of line resistor EOL
inline resistor IL
end of line and Inline resistor ILEOL
LED signal LED
Labels (please
specify wording)
duty label D
tag label T
Control Devices H4/32012-01·12·SK00·III·en
Explosion Proof Manual Call Points
Series MCP CS&
Clifford &Snell
H4/4
Technical Data
Electrical data
Rated operational voltage 12 ... 50 V DC, 12 ... 250 V AC
Switching capacity
Contact element standard: 1 change-over contact
optional: 2 change-over contacts
Schematic
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature - 55 ... + 70 °C
Max. relative humidity 95 % at 40 °C
Mechanical data
Enclosure material glass fibre reinforced polyester (GRP)
Colour red
Degree of protection IP66
Cable entries 4 cable entries, supplied with (3x) stopping plugs and (1x) dust cap
Connection
Terminals 6 way terminal block., 4 mm2
Earth connection provided as standard
Assembly / Installation
Assembly via holes through the back box
DC 12 ... 30 V 5 A resitive or 3 A inductive
30 ... 50 V 1 A resitive or inductive
AC 12 ... 250 V 5 A resistive or inductive
Normally open with series monitoring Internal switch connections armed
14813E00 14819E00
The call point is supplied in two versions: supplied with or without a monitoring resistor.
The version with the monitoring resistor should be connected as shown above.
Check panel instructions to ensure the correct value resistor is fitted.
If not required, remove and connect as shown in 'A' or 'B'
Ratings: Vac: 250 V max. / 12 V min. Imax: 5 A resistive. Vdc: 30 V max. / 12 V min.
Contact resistance: 50 millioms max.
Conductor size: 2.5 sq.mm max. per terminal.
Normally open Normally closed
14814E00 14820E00
When supplied without the monitoring resistor the call point should be connected as shown